
MISSISSIPPI STATE TRACK & FIELD

60 METERS
Top Qualifier: Traunard Folson, Tennessee / Davonte Howell, Tennessee (6.49)
School Record: D’Angelo Cherry, 2013 (6.49)
6.62	 Nicholas Fakorede	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
6.77	 Gabe Scott	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
6.77	 Sherman Hawkins	 Samford Invite (1/16)
6.93	 Marquise Washington	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
6.98	 Cooper Rodgers	 Samford Invite (1/16)
7.00	 Omari Hampton	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
7.03	 Kibren Moore	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

200 METERS
Top Qualifier: Tyson Williams, South Carolina (20.47)
School Record: Marquis Davis, 2003 (20.70)
21.06	 Kibren Moore	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
21.27	 Gabe Scott	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
21.36	 Nicholas Fakorede	 Samford Invite (1/16)
21.89	 Cooper Rodgers	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
23.02	 Omari Hampton	 Samford Invite (1/16)

400 METERS
Top Qualifier: Johnathan Simms, Georgia (44.62)
School Record: Tavaris Tate, 2010 (45.80)
47.46	 Keayari Lee	 Samford Invite (1/16)
47.89	 Malachi Burton	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
48.25	 Cooper Rodgers	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
48.72	 Emmanuel Badejo	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

800 METERS
Top Qualifier: Colin Sahlman, NAU (1:44.70)
School Record: Abdullahi Hassan, 2025 (1:45.53)
1:48.37	 Sam Navarro	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
1:51.69	 Jamel Brown	 Samford Invite (1/16)
1:51.97	 Ben Murray	 Samford Invite (1/16)
1:56.07	 Curt Carman	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
1:58.87	 Christion Barker	 Samford Invite (1/16)

MILE
Top Qualifier: Isaiah Givens, Colorado (3:51.73)
School Record: Abdullahi Hassan, 2025 (3:59.18)
4:14.94	 Sam Navarro	 Samford Invite (1/16)

60M HURDLES
Top Qualifier: Antoine Andrews, Texas Tech (7.51)
School Record: Jesse Henderson, 2021 (7.74)
8.20	 Khalil Antoine	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
8.22	 Sacha Rifflart	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

4X400M RELAY
Top Qualifier: USC (3:02.99)
School Record: E. Mayers/D. Barnaby/J. Harris/T. Tate, 2012 (3:05.07)
3:14.06	 Burton, Rodgers, Lee, Badejo	 Samford Invite (1/16)
3:16.00	 Barker, Brown, Moore, Murray	 Samford Invite (1/16)

HIGH JUMP
Top Qualifier: Kimani Jack, Georgia (2.25m)
School Record: Marcus Jackson, 2014 (2.29m)
2.03m	 Khalil Antoine	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
1.92m	 Gavin Tinsley	 Samford Invite (1/16)

POLE VAULT
Top Qualifier: James Rhoads, Washington (5.82m)
School Record: Bob Dandino, 1985 (5.13m)
4.71m	 Omari Hampton	 Samford Invite (1/16)

LONG JUMP
Top Qualifier: Kennedy Stringfellow, Oklahoma (8.29m)
School Record: Cameron Crump, 2023 (8.39m)
7.14m	 Marquise Washington	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
7.10m	 Ledamian Rowell	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
6.65m	 Jayden Thrower	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

TRIPLE JUMP
Top Qualifier: Brandon Green Jr., Oklahoma (16.81m)
School Record: Festus Igbinoghene, 1989 (16.57m)
15.05m	 Jayden Thrower	 Samford Invite (1/16)
14.51m	 Khalil Antoine	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
14.10m	 Ledamian Rowell	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

SHOT PUT
Top Qualifier: Tarik Robinson-O’Hagan, Ole Miss (21.18m)
School Record: Garry Frank, 1987 (20.66m)
19.56m	 Roury McCloyen	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
15.75m	 Tyler Mason	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

WEIGHT THROW
Top Qualifier: Ryan Johnson, Iowa (24.85m)
School Record: Terry Day, 1997 (18.90m)
18.40m	 Roury McCloyen	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
18.29m	 Caleb Kaplan	 Samford Invite (1/16)
15.52m	 Tyler Mason	 Samford Invite (1/16)

2026 Men’s Indoor Top Performanes  (updated 2/2/2026)



MISSISSIPPI STATE TRACK & FIELD

60 METERS
Top Qualifier: Shenese Walker, FSU (7.09)
School Record: Tamiia Fuller, 2026 / Kyndall Sessom, 2025 (7.37)
7.37	 Tamiia Fuller	 Samford Invite (1/16)
7.44	 Kyndall Sessom	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
7.47	 Nyla King	 Samford Invite (1/16)
7.66	 Rickyla Fagan	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
7.75	 Zaniyah Jones	 Samford Invite (1/16)
7.86	 Jaden Billings	 Samford Invite (1/16)

200 METERS
Top Qualifier: Adaejah Hodge, Georgia (22.53)
School Record: Jaitlyn Ware, 2025 (23.44)
24.01	 Tamiia Fuller	 Samford Invite (1/16)
24.53	 Nyla King	 Samford Invite (1/16)
24.68	 De’Kayla Simpson	 Samford Invite (1/16)
24.82	 Rickyla Fagan	 Samford Invite (1/16)
24.86	 Kyndall Sessom	 Samford Invite (1/16)
24.89	 Zaniyah Jones	 Samford Invite (1/16)
25.38	 Jaden Billings	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

400 METERS
Top Qualifier: Dejanea Oakler, Georgia (51.11)
School Record: Flilat Ogunkoya, 1990 (53.03)
54.44	 De’Kayla Simpson	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30) 
55.06	 Ife Adisa	 Samford Invite (1/16)
56.35	 Camryn Merryman	 Samford Invite (1/16)

800 METERS
Top Qualifier: Gladys Chepngetich, Clemson (1:58.51)
School Record: Sydney Steely, 2022 (2:04.62)
2:07.63	 Ramat Jimoh	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
2:08.28	 Ife Adisa	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
2:09.84	 Mallory Streetman	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
2:10.66	 Camryn Merryman	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
2:13.05	 Anje Nel	 Samford Invite (1/16)
2:14.48	 Hunter Anderson	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
2:20.20	 Sophie Santucci	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

MILE
Top Qualifier: Wilma Nielsen, Oregon (4:23.56)
School Record: Tiffany McWillians, 2004 (4:32.24)
4:52.87	 Nelly Jemeli	 Samford Invite (1/16)
4:53.01	 Ramat Jimoh	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
4:53.69	 Gabrielle Boulay	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
4:55.06	 Brooklyn Quanz	 Samford Invite (1/16)
4:55.38	 Hunter Anderson	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
4:55.68	 Naomi Jepleting	 Samford Invite (1/16)
4:58.32	 Milicent Kemboi	 Samford Invite (1/16)
5:03.35	 Louise Stonham	 Samford Invite (1/16)
5:12.45	 Sophie Santucci	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
5:20.95	 Morgan Grace Sheffield	 Samford Invite (1/16)
5:21.97	 Trinity Holland	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

3000 METERS
Top Qualifier: Doris Lemngole, Alabama (8:31.39)
School Record: Mia Meydrich, 2017 (9:18.13)
9:20.12	 Nelly Jemeli	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
9:32.07	 Naomi Jepleting	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
9:34.87	 Milicent Kemboi	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
9:38.37	 Brooklyn Quanz	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
9:39.73	 Louise Stonham	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
9:40.09	 Gabrielle Boulay	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
10:26.23	 Morgan Grace Sheffield	 Samford Invite (1/16)

60M HURDLES
Top Qualifier: Emmi Scales, Kentucky (7.96)
School Record: Erica Bougard, 2015 (8.03)
8.49	 Jessicka Woods	 Samford Invite (1/16)
8.52	 Jaden Billings	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
8.99	 India Thorpe	 Samford Invite (1/16)
9.05	 Anje Nel	 Samford Invite (1/16)

4X400M RELAY
Top Qualifier: Georgia (3:27.65)
School Record: J. Woods/J. Ware/K. Jackson/R. Fagan, 2025 (3:35.90)
3:42.83	 Adisa, Merryman, Nel, Simpson	 Samford Invite (1/16)
3:49.38	 King, Jimoh, Streetman, Jones	 Samford Invite (1/16)

DMR
Top Qualifier: BYU (10:33.10)
School Record: F. Price/A. Lewis/C. Cayton-Smith/R. Price-Weimer, 2017 (11:06.32)
11:27.00	 Kemboi, Merryman, Streetman, Jemeli	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

POLE VAULT
Top Qualifier: Molly Haywood, Baylor (4.57m)
School Record: Peyton Mickelson, 2022 (4.15m)
4.07m	 Rilay Brush	 Samford Invite (1/16)
4.07m	 Alla Parnov	 Samford Invite (1/16)
3.22m	 Alex Inglis	 Samford Invite (1/16)

LONG JUMP
Top Qualifier: Sophia Beckmon, Illinois (6.85m)
School Record: Elisha Williams, 2001 (6.59m)
5.61m	 Manie Mevo	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

TRIPLE JUMP
Top Qualifier: Shantae Foreman, Clemson (14.17m)
School Record: Tiffany Flynn, 2017 (13.53m)
12.93m	 Manie Mevo	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
12.18m	 India Thorpe	 Samford Invite (1/16)

SHOT PUT
Top Qualifier: Axelina Johansson, Nebraska (19.72m)
School Record: Jhordyn Stallworth, 2024 (17.02m)
14.33m	 Jewel Giles	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
13.41m	 Tafada Wright	 Samford Invite (1/16)

WEIGHT THROW
Top Qualifier: Anthonett Nabwe, Minnesota (24.28m)
School Record: Brianna Smith, 2018 (21.05m)
18.96m	 Tafada Wright	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)
15.93m	 Jewel Giles	 Bob Pollock Invite (1/30)

2026 Women’s Indoor Top Performances



SAMFORD INVITE | January 16, 2026
Men’s Results
60m Finals
2	 Adekalu Fakorede 	 6.74
3	 Sherman Hawkins 	 6.77
4	 Gabe Scott 	 6.80

60m Finals
3	 Adekalu Fakorede	 6.80
4	 Sherman Hawkins	 6.81
5	 Gabe Scott	 6.83
19	 Cooper Rodgers	 6.98
22	 Marquise Washington	 6.99
29	 Omari Hampton	 7.06
30	 Kibren Moore	 7.07

200m
4	 Adekalu Fakorede	 21.36
7	 Kibren Moore	 21.59
8	 Gabe Scott	 21.66
34	 Omari Hampton	 23.02

400m
1	 Keayari Lee	 47.46
5	 Malachi Burton	 48.39
11	 Cooper Rodgers	 48.86
17	 Emmanuel Badejo	 49.78

800m
2	 Jamel Brown	 1:51.69
3	 Ben Murray	 1:51.97
11	 Curt Carman	 1:57.86
13	 Christion Barker	 1:58.87

Mile
2	 Samuel Navarro	 4:14.94

60mh Prelims
15	 Khalil Antoine	 8.61

4x400m
1	 Malachi Burton, Cooper Rodgers, Keayari Lee, Emmanuel Badejo	 3:14.06
3	 Christion Barker, Jamel Brown, Kibren Moore, Ben Murray	 3:16.00

HJ
4	 Khalil Antoine	 2.02m
6	 Gavin Tinsley	 1.92m

PV
7	 Omari Bryant	 4.71m

LJ
5	 Marquise Washington	 6.97m	
8	 Jayden Thrower	 6.59m

TJ
2	 Jayden Thrower	 15.05m

SP
10	 Tyler Mason	 15.50m

WT
2	 Caleb Kaplan	 18.29m
13	 Tyler Mason 	 15.52m

Women’s Results
60m Finals
1	 Tamiia Fuller	 7.37
2	 Nyla King	 7.47
3	 Kyndall Sessom	 7.49

60m Prelims
1	 Nyla King	 7.47
2	 Tamiia Fuller	 7.48
5	 Kyndall Sessom	 7.56
10	 Rickyla Fagan	 7.67
18	 Zaniyah Jones	 7.75
25	 Jaden Billings	 7.86

200m
1	 Tamiia Fuller	 24.01
3	 Nyla King	 24.53
4	 De’Kayla Simpson	 24.68
5	 Rickyla Fagan	 24.82
7	 Kyndall Sessom	 24.86
8	 Zaniyah Jones	 24.89
22	 Jaden Billings	 25.54

400m
2	 Ife Adisa	 55.06
5	 De’Kayla Simpson	 55.81
7	 Camryn Merryman	 56.35

800m
3	 Anje Nel	 2:13.05
5	 Hunter Anderson	 2:15.54
11	 Sophie Santucci	 2:21.01\

Mile
1	 Nelly Jemeli	 4:52.87
3	 Brooklyn Quanz	 4:55.06
4	 Naomi Jepleting	 4:55.68
5	 Gabrielle Boulay	 4:55.73
6	 Ramat Jimoh	 4:56.38
8	 Milicent Kemboi	 4:58.32
12	 Louise Stonham	 5:03.35
22	 Morgan Grace Sheffield	 5:20.95

3000m
1	 Naomi Jepleting	 9:43.70
2	 Louise Stonham	 9:48.94
3	 Brooklyn Quanz	 9:54.50
15	 Morgan Grace Sheffield	 10:26.23

60mh
1	 Jessicka Woods	 8.49
2	 Jaden Billings	 8.65
12	 India Thorpe	 8.99
15	 Anje Nel	 9.05

2026 Indoor Meet Results



4x400m
1	 Ife Adisa, Camryn Merryman, Anje Nel, De’Kayla Simpson	 3:42.83
3	 Nyla King, Ramat Jimoh, Mallory Streetman, Zaniyah Jones	 3:49.38

PV
1	 Riley Brush	 4.07m
2	 Alla Parnov 	 4.07m
10	 Alexandra Inglis	 3.22m

LJ
3	 Manie Mevo	 5.56m

TJ
1	 Manie Mevo	 12.69m
2	 India Thorpe	 12.18m

SP
3	 Jewel Giles	 13.48m
4	 Tafada Wright	 13.41m

WT
1	 Tafada Wright	 17.75m	
3	 Jewel Giles	 15.58m

BOB POLLOCK INVITE | January 30-31, 2026
Men’s Results
60m Finals
2	 Adekalu Fakorede 	 6.67

60m Semis
3	 Adekalu Fakorede	 6.62
5	 Gabe Scott	 6.77

60m Prelims
8	 Adekalu Fakorede	 6.73
22	 Gabe Scott	 6.81
34	 Marquise Washington	 6.93
39	 Omari Hampton	 7.00
42	 Kibren Moore	 7.03

200m
7	 Kibren Moore	 21.05
12	 Gabe Scott	 21.27
21	 Adekalu Fakorede	 21.52
33	 Cooper Rodgers	 21.89

400m
27	 Malachi Burton	 47.86
32	 Cooper Rodgers	 48.25
35	 Emmanuel Badejo	 48.72

800m
1	 Samuel Navarro	 1:48.36
12	 Jamel Brown	 1:52.68
28	 Curt Carman	 1:56.07

Mile
38	 Samuel Navarro	 4:24.13

60mh Semis
15	 Sacha Rifflart	 8.22
16	 Khalil Antoine	 8.27

60mh Prelims
15	 Khalil Antoine	 8.20
16	 Sacha Rifflart	 8.22

HJ
7	 Khalil Antoine	 2.03m	
-- 	 Gavin Tinsley	 NH

PV
8	 Omari Bryant	 4.65m

LJ
8	 Marquise Washington	 7.14m	
10	 Ledamian Rowell	 7.10m	
20	 Jayden Thrower 	 6.65m

TJ
9	 Khalil Antoine	 14.51m
11	 Ledamian Rowell	 14.10m
12	 Jayden Thrower	 14.05m

SP
2	 Roury McCloyen	 19.56m
9	 Tyler Mason	 15.75m

WT
13	 Roury McCloyen	 18.40m
14	 Caleb Kaplan	 17.48m

Women’s Results
60m Semis
17	 Kyndall Sessom	 7.44

60m Prelims
9	 Kyndall Sessom	 7.53
29	 Nyla King	 7.56
42	 Rickyla Fagan	 7.66
55	 Zaniyah Jones	 7.86

200m
27	 Nyla King	 24.64
32	 De’Kayla Simpson	 24.73
40	 Jaden Billings	 25.38

400m
10	 De’Kayla Simpson	 54.44
15	 Ife Adisa	 55.17

800m
7	 Ramat Jimoh	 2:07.63
10	 Ife Adisa	 2:08.28
17	 Mallory Streetman	 2:09.84
21	 Camryn Merryman	 2:10.66
29	 Anje Nel	 2:14.01
32	 Hunter Anderson	 2:14.48
40	 Trinity Holland	 2:19.81
41	 Sophie Santucci	 2:20.20

2026 Indoor Meet Results



Mile
8	 Ramat Jimoh	 4:53.01
9	 Gabrielle Boulay	 4:53.69
14	 Hunter Anderson	 4:55.38
31	 Sophie Santucci	 5:12.45
37	 Trinity Holland	 5:21.97

3000m
2	 Nelly Jemeli	 9:20.12
8	 Naomi Jepleting	 9:32.07
11	 Milicent Kemboi	 9:34.87
13	 Brooklyn Quanz	 9:38.37
14	 Louise Stonham	 9:39.73
15	 Gabrielle Boulay	 9:40.09
35	 Morgan Grace Sheffield	 10:30.03

60mh Semis
15	 Jaden Billings	 8.52
15	 Jessicka Woods	 8.52

60mh Prelims
15	 Jaden Billings	 8.53
24	 Jessicka Woods	 8.64
41	 Anje Nel	 9.13
42	 India Thorpe	 9.14

DMR
2	 Kemboi, Merryman, Streetman, Jemeli	 11:27.00

PV
5	 Alla Parnov	 3.97m
10	 Riley Brush	 3.82m

LJ
17	 Manie Mevo	 5.61m

TJ
1	 Manie Mevo	 12.93m
--	 India Thorpe	 NM

SP
11	 Tafada Wright	 14.33m
16	 Jewel Giles	 11.56m

WT
8	 Tafada Wright	 18.96m
16	 Jewel Giles	 15.93m

2026 Indoor Meet Results


